FILE NO. 070698

[Reappointment, Entertainment Commission]

MOTION NO.

MO7-73

Motion approving the Mayor's nomination for reappointment of Audrey Joseph to the Entertainment Commission, for the term ending July 1, 2011.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter Section 4.117, the Mayor has submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the nomination of Audrey Joseph to the Entertainment Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board on May 16, 2007; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors has the authority to hold a public hearing and vote on the reappointment within sixty days following transmittal of the Mayor's Notice of Reappointment, and the failure of the Board to act on the nomination within the sixty day time period shall result in the nominee being deemed approved; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Mayor's nomination for reappointment of Audrey Joseph to the Entertainment Commission, for the term ending July 1, 2011.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion

File Number:

070698

Date Passed:

June 19, 2007

Motion approving the Mayor's nomination for reappointment of Audrey Joseph to the Entertainment Commission, for the term ending July 1, 2011.

June 19, 2007 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 070698

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on June 19, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Kay Gulbengay
Interim Clerk of the Board